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BARNSLEY TABLE TENNIS LEAGUE
(Founded 1933)
Affiliated to the English T.T.A. and the Yorkshire T.T.A.
President :
A. P. F. COOK, Esq., 132 Wilthorpe Road, Barnsley
Life Members :

A. P. F. COOK, Esq. Mrs. C. COOK W. S. THOMPSON, Esq.
J. T. FISHER, Esq. J. WILKINSON, Esgq. F. THOMPSON, Esq.

Vice-Presidents :
S. RACE, C.B.E. G. L. F. EAGLE, Esq. W. V. KEEGAN, Esq.
EXECUTIVE COMMITTER :
Chairman :
Mr. JIM AUCKLAND, 24 Venetian Crescent, Darfield, Barnsley S73 9PJ.
Telephone : Barnsley 754323
Hon. Secretary :
Mrs. J. HAMPSHIRE, 11 Waterloo Rd. Barnsley. Tel: Barnsley 41120

Hon. Treasurer :
Mr. ALAN BOOTH, 4 Lund Avenue, Lundwood, Barnsley.
Telephone : Barnsley 85185
Hon. Resulis Secretary:
Mr. T. Moore, 7T Haylock Close, Higham, Barnsley S75 1PB.

Hon. Correspondence Secretary:
Mr. H. RATCLIFFE, 62 Lundhill Rd, Wombwell. Tel. Barnsley 753664

Hon. Competition Secretary:
Mrs. E, TILL, 9 St. Christopher Close, Ardsley S71 5DA.

Hon. K.O. Competition Secretary :
Mr. R. M. CARR, 25 Hedge Lane, Darton. Telephone: Darton 3728.

Hon. Match Secretary—Men’s:
Mr. G. W. HEATH, 4 Hall Grove, Staincross. Telephone : Darton 5521.

Hon. Match Secretary—Ladies :
Miss L. ANDREWS, 67 Heysham Green, Monk Bretton.
Tel.: Barnsley 45043.

Hon. Match Secretary—Veterans :

Mr. M. LIVERSIDGE, 25 Blenheim Road, Barnsley. Tel. Barnsley 41895
Junior and Coaching Secretary :

Mr. G. W. HEATH, 4 Hall Grove, Staincross. Telephone: Darton 5521

Hon. Social Secretary :
Mr. A. MITCHELL, “Marnu”, Barnsley Road, Brierley.
Tel.: Barnsley 710702,

Hon. Minute Secretary :
Mr. M. PORTER, 11 Highstone Crescent, Worsbrough Common.

Hon, Tournament Secretary :
Mr. E. HAMPSHIRE. 11 Waterloo Road, Barnsley. Tel.: Barnsley 41120

Elected Members :
M. HARFORD, 8 Norwood Drive Barugh Green. Tel.: Darton 4339.
C. P. COOPER, 22 Wharfdale Road, Pogmoor, Tel.: 5159.
C. DUNN, 116 Summer Lane, Barnsley.

Hon. Auditors : F. THOMPSON, W. K. JEWITT.
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YORKSHIRE LEAGUE FINAL TABLES 1978-79

DIVISION TWO

Barnsley I
York II
Sheffield II
Bradford III ...
York IIT
York I
Harrogate I
Halifax II
Rotherham I
Hull II

DIVISION THREE

Bradford IV ...

Wakefield I

Doncaster ITI

Barnsley II

Dewsbury I

Leeds III :
Castleford/Pontefract I
York IV
Harrogate II

Halifax III

DIVISION FOUR

Barnsley III .
Rotherham II ...
Wakefield I1 s
Huddersfield II ...
Dewsbury II ...

Barnsley IV ...

Bradford V
Wha,rfedale/Airedale I
Harrogate III .

Wakefield IITI ...
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YORKSHIRE LEAGUE FINAL TABLES (continued)

WOMEN'S DIVISION

Bradford

Hull I

Shefiield

York o
Harmgate e ses
Hull II o
Wakefleld

Barnsley

JUNIOR DIVISION ONE

Bradford I
Barmsley I
Sheffield I
Hull I
Wakefield 1
Sheffield II
Leeds 1
Doncaster I
Hull II
Bradford II
Halifax

Relegation decided on gamcés average

JUNIOR DIVISION TWO ‘A’

York

Wakefleld IT ...
Huddersfield I ..
Bradford III
Leeds III
Harrogate I ...
Huddersfield II...
Barnsley II

VETERANS' DIVISION

Leeds

Barnsley I s
Wharfedale/Airedale
York
Bradford

Halifax

Rotherham

Harrogate )
Castleford/Pontefract
Barnsley IT 4

P WD
7 7 0
7 6 0
7 4 : 3
7 4 1
7 2 1
7 - L3 |
7 1 0
0 ise O 1
10 9 0
10 8 0
10 7 0
10 7 0
10 6 0
10 6 0
10 5 0
10 3 0
10 2 0
10 2 0
10 0 0
7 .6 0
7 5 0
7 4 0
7 4 0
7 4 0
j § 2 0
7 2 0
7 1 0
9 8 1
9 6 2
e B
9 4 .3
9 4 2
9 3 1
9 3 1
9 2 1
9 0 3
9 0 2
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65
57
41
35
25
29
15
13

67

62
56
59
44
47
37
31

67

52
52

38
36
22

18

A Pts

5 14
13 12
29 9
35 9
45 5
41 4
55 2
57 1
23 18
36 16
28 14
34 14
31 12
46 12
43 10
53 6
59 4
59 4
83 0
19 12
20 10
25 8
26 8
27 8
34 4
41 B
51 2
- A v
25 14
34 14
38 11
38 10
46 7
52 7
54 5
68 3
72 2



FINAL LEAGUE TABLES 1978-79

DIVISION ONE
B.N.E.
Brook Motors ..
Wanderers
‘B.N.E. ‘A’
Wanderers ‘B’ ...
B.N.E. ‘C
B.N.E. ‘B
Wanderers ‘A’ ...
Nomads
B.N.E. D
Saints

DIVISION TWO

Willowgarth
Ryhill 3
Wanderers ‘C’ ...
B.N.E, ‘E
Darfield

Saints ‘A’

Wood Bros.
Wanderers ‘E’
Wanderers ‘D’
Phoenix

Nomads ‘A’

DIVISION THREE
Saints ‘B’
Darfield ‘A’ ...
Beatson Clark ...
Ryhill ‘A’ g
Wood Bros. ‘A’
Y. EBS ..:
Wanderers ‘F’ ...
Saints ‘C’
B.N.E. ‘F

Boys Club
Boys Club ‘A’ ..,
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20
20
20

20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20
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20
19
19
19
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20 0 0
16 1 3
16 1 3
12 2 6

9 4 7

8 2 10

7 3 10

7 1 -3

3 B

2 0 18

0 2 48
17 2 1
14 4 2
14 2 4
10 1 9
10 1 9

8 2 10
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5 3 33

0 1 19
14 4 2
12 5 2
11 6 3

8 7 5

7 8 5

5 ‘ § 8

6 8 1

4 6 9
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4 4 .11
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F
186
146
145
119
100

92

92

87

71

30

32

145
134
129
96
92
103
93
102
92
85

125
119
121
108
108
96
91
85
80
73
74

A Pts

14
54
55
81
100
108
108
113
129
170
168

55
66
71
104
108
97
107
98
108
115
171

75
71
79
92
92
104
109
105
110
117
126

40
33
33
26
“22
18
17
15
10
4
2
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21
18
17
16
15
13
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29
27
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17
15
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13
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FINAL LEAGUE TABLES (continued)

DIVISION FOUR 5 WD “Hhy SOl Py
Higham Methodists ... 20 17 2 1 135 65 36
Darfield ‘B’ ... 20 16 3 1 149 51 35
Wood Bros. ‘B 20 15 2 3 139 61 32
Boys Club ‘B’ ... 19 10 3 6 98 92 23
S.Y.P.B.D. dai i coo 20 9 2 9 106 94 20
Wath Sports ‘A’ 20 9 2 9 102 98 20
Nomads ‘B’ ... 20 7 5 8 109 91 19
Ardsley Y. C. ... 20 7 2 11 97 103 16
Saints ‘D’ 19 4 3 12 68 122 11
D.H.8.S. “r Ris e 20 3 0 17 60 140 6
B.N.E. ‘G 20 0 0 20 27 173 0

(Wath Sports withdrawn)

DIVISION FIVE

Beatson Clark ‘A’ ... 20 --17 2
Y.M.CA. 20 16 2
Wath Sports ‘B’ 20 14 2
David Brown ‘A’ 20 12 3
Wanderers ‘G’ ... 20 10 2
Wombwell Imps 20 9 3
Nomads ‘C’ 20 9 2
Dearneside Motors ... 20 6 3
Saints ‘B’ 20 3 2
BN.E. ‘H 20 2 0
Elsecar Main ... 20 1 1
DIVISION SIX
Willowgarth ‘A’ 18 VIR 0
Hoylandswaine Y.C, ... 18 16 0
Willowgarth ‘B’ 18 --11 2
Wanderers ‘H’ ... 18 9 2
Blacker Hill Y.C. 17 7 4
Darfield ‘C’ 16 6 2
Darfield ‘D’ ... 18 5 1
B.AHA. 16 4 1
Dearneside Motors ‘A’ 17 3 0
Nomads ‘D’ ... 16 1 0
(Darton H. 8. withdrawn)
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107
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FINAL LEAGUE TABLES (continued)

DIVISION SEVEN

YMCA, ‘& ..
Royston Drift ...
Wombwell Imps ‘A’ ...
Boys Club ‘C ...

Y.EB, ‘A’

BN.E T

BIAHA A L.
Nomads ‘E ...
Worsbrough Y, C. ...
Darfield ‘E’

Darton ‘A’

DIVISION EIGHT

Wombwell Imps ‘B’ ...

Boys Club ‘D’ ...

BN ... ek

¥NCA P ..

Beatson Clark ‘B’

Darton ‘B’ F

Jomps X, € ...

Boys Club ‘E ...
BAHA B ..
LMOA 0 .
Y.EB. ‘B
DIVISION NINE

David Brown B’

Brierley Hall ...

R.N.G. ‘A’
Darton ‘D’
Royston Drift ‘A’
Jump Y. C. ‘A’
Wombwell Imps ‘C’ ...
Darton H. S, ‘C
Darfield T ...

(B.AH.A.

DIVISION TEN

Hoylandswaine Y. C. ‘A’
Millhouse Y. C.

Willowgarth ‘C’ oo
Penistone G. S,
Beatson Clark ‘C ...
Boys Club ‘F’ ...
BNE
Darton ‘E’
Elsecar Main ‘A’
M.CA. D  ae
Darton ‘F

CC’

P W D b
20 .19 0 1
20 Y7 0 3
20 16 0 4
18 0 6
19 10 0 9
20 10 Q 10
19 8 0 1
20 6 ¥ I8
19 3 P 1B
20 2 g |
20 2 0 18
20 19 0 1
19 15 1 3
19 13 2 4
1 R 1 7
18 10 1 7
20 9 3 7
19 8 2 9
20 7 2 11
19 4 g 1
19 1 -
20 1 - TR n ¢
16 18 2 1
16 13 1 2
16 11 3 2
16 T 3 6
;! 1 8
16 5 M
16 5 : BRERS.
16 3 0 13
15 2 8> -28
withdrawn)
20 18 1 1
;S 1 2
20 14 2 4
& - 13 0 7
. B ; 6
18 8 0 10
20 8 3 2
20 6 X - 13
20 6 0 14
20 3 1 16
19 0 B 18

F A Pts
164 36 38
145 56 34
144 56 o2
118 72 26

94 96 20
111 89 19

73 117 16

73 127 13

83 137 7

48 152 6

57 143 4
154 46 38
141 49 31
139 51 28
108 82 23

95 85 21
108 92 21
102 88 18

98 102 16

47 143 8

-y e b AR ¢

41 159 4
121 39 28
111 49 27
119 41 25

77 83 16

70- .80..13

67 93 11

60 100 11

47 103 6

38 112 4
179 21 37
168 32 35
136 64 30
126 74 26
131 59 25

76 104 16

76 124 15

68 132 13

74 126 12

890 161 _ .7

7 183 O



LEADING PERSONAL AVERAGES

DIVISICN ONE

Mark Edwards (BNE)
J. Beecroft (BNE)
Starkie (Brook Motors)
Gomersall (BNE)
Potter (BNE °‘A’) ......
Travis (Wanderers) ...
Woodward (BNE ‘B’)...
Fullen (Brook Motors)
Harford (Wanderers)...

DIVISION THREE
. Whyke (Darfield ‘A’)...
Shirt (Wanderers ‘F’)
Williams (Saints ‘B’)..
Lodge (Wood Bros. ‘A’)
Bashforth (Darfield ‘A’)
. Burton (Beatson CIk.)
Sharpe (YEB)

DIVISICN FIVE
T. Bland (Wath ‘B’)
D. Heppenstall (YMCA)...
C. Cooper (YMCA) ...ees...
P. Jaszczyk (Wath ‘B’) ...
M. Lloyd (B. Clark ‘A’)...
S. Duffy (YMCA)
A. Braham (B. Clark ‘A’)
W. Hobson (Wanderers‘G’)
R. Allcock (D. Brown ‘A’)
DIVISION SEVEN
S. Dyson (YMCA ‘A’) ...
I. Shaw (YMCA ‘A’) ......
S. Turner (W. Imps ‘A’) ...
M. Charlesworth
(Wombwell Imps ‘A’) ..
P, Jones (Royston Drift)
M .Woodhouse (B. Club ‘C’)
J. Waudley (Royston Dr.)

APQERREW

Oprorss

DIVISION NINE

S. Wright (D. Brown ‘B’)
D. Betts (D. Brown Sp ‘B’)
R. Jolliffe (RNG ‘A’) ......
H. Bodle (Brierley H TTC)

%

. 96.4

91.7
91.3
87.7
84.4
80.7
79.0
73.8
72.3

Y%
82.5
80.7

. 77.2

75.0
75.0
75.0
70.2

Yo
89.5
83.3
81.3
81.3
80.0
79.2
76.5
75.0
70.9

%o
98.2
92.2
82.5

80.7
80.7
75.5
73.7

67(
92.3
83.3
76.2
73.8

36

DIVISION TWO %
M. Liversidge (Wand’'s ‘C’) 86.7
R. Johnson (Ryhill) ...... 83.3
J. Baxter (Saints ‘A’) ... 77.8
N. Mallinson (W’garth.)... 76.7
G. Clarke (Willowgarth)... 75.5
B. Barrett (Wandrs ‘E'... 75.0

M. Roebuck (Wand'rs ‘D’) 71.7

DIVISION FOUR 7
P. Jackson (Higham M.) 89.5

J. Wright (Darfield ‘B’)... 88.1
J. Carson (Wood Bros. ‘B’) 87.7
C. Watts (Darfield ‘B’) ... 86.7
D. Steele (SYPBD) ......... 85.0
DIVISION SIX T

S. Mitchell (H’swaine YC) 91.2
A. Storey (W’garth ‘A’)... 90.2
P. Myers (W'garth ‘A’)... 85.7
I. Bellamy (H'swaine YC) 84.4
D. Mitchell (W’'garth ‘B’) 83.3

1. Foster (W’garth ‘A’) ... 813
DIVISION EIGHT Yo
M. Mason (RNG) ......... 91.6
B. Ebery (W. Imps A’) ... 91.3

A. Casagrande (B.Club‘D’) 84.4
M. Hargreaves (B.Club‘D’) 84.4

D, Clayton (B. Club ‘D’)... 81.2
B. Haynes (B. Clark ‘B’)... 81.3
Ls - Corrall (RMG - omesiides 80.9

M. Squires (Darton HS'B’) 75.6
D. Lee (Wombwell Imps) 72.6

DIVISION TEN AN
D. Guest (W’garth ‘C’) 100.00
A. Spencer
(H’'swaine YC ‘A’) ...... 98.3
D. Spencer :
(H'swaine YC ‘A’) ...... 91.7
J. Bubb (Penistone GS)... 91.6

R. Wiltshire (M’house YC) 87.7
P. James (Millhouse YC)... 86.7
N. Oates (Millhouse YC) 81.3
T. Walton

(H’swaine YC ‘A’)



BARNSLEY CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS 1971-79

Men’s Singles Ladies’ Singles

1971-72—G. Sagar }B.N.E.) 1971-72—Miss L. Hamilton (B.N.E.}
1972-73—G. Sagar (B.N.E.) 1972-73—L. Hamilton (B.N.E.)
1973-74—B. Starkie (Ace) 1973-74—Miss J. Rose (B.N.E.)
1974-75—B. Starkie (Ace) 1974-75—Mrs. E. Starkie (Ace)
1975-76—B. Starkie (Ace) 1975-76—Mrs. E. Starkie (Ace)
1976-77—B. Starkie (Ace) 1976-77—Miss J. Rose (B.N.E.)

1977-78—1. Denton (Ardsley YC) 1977-78—Mrs. E. Starkie (Ace)
1978-79—M. Edwards (B.N.E.) 1978-T9—Miss V. Liddall (B.N.E.)

Men’s Doubles

1971-72—G. Sagar and G. Hydes (B.N.E.)

1972-73—G. Hydes and G. Sagar (B.N.E.)

1973-74—B. Starkie and D. Gascoyne (Ace)

1974-75—B. Starkie .and D. Gascoyne (Ace)

1975-76—D. Robinson and J. Airey Wanderers)

1976-77—B. Starkie and M. Starkie (Ace)

1977-78—M. Harford and M. Edwards (B.N.E.)

1978-79—M. Harford (Wanderers) and M. Edwards (B.N.E.)

Ladies’ Doubles

1972-73—V. Liddall and ]. Rose (B.N.E.)

1973-74—Miss J. Rose and Miss V. Liddall (B.N.E.)
1974-75 Miss { Rose and Miss V. Liddall B.N.E.)
1975-76—Miss J. Rose and Miss V. Liddall (B.N.E.)
1976-77—Miss J. Rose and Miss V. Liddall (B.N.E.)
1977-78—Mrs, J. Connor and Miss V. Liddall (B.N.E.)
1978-79—Mrs. J. Connor and Miss V. Liddall (B.N.E.)

Mixed Doubles

1971-72—Mr. and Mrs. B. Starkie (Ace)

1972-73—Mr. and Mrs. B. Starkie (Ace)

1973-74—B. Potter and Miss P. Waldron (B.N.E.)
1974-75—B. Starkie and Mrs. E. Starkie (Ace)
1975-76—B. Starkie and Mrs. E. Starkie (Ace)
1976-77—M. Harford and Miss V. Liddall (B.N.E.)
1977-78—B. Starkie and Mrs. E. Starkie (Ace)
1978-79—M. Edwards and Mrs. J. Connor (B.N.E.)

Junior Singles

1971-72—D. Starkie (Ace) 1975-76—]. Beecroft (B.N.E.)

1972-73—D. Starkie (Ace) 1976-77—I1. Denton (Ardsley Y.C.)
1973-74—]. Beecroft &B.N.E.) 1977-78—M. Illingsworth (B.N.E.)
1974-75—A. Gomersall (B.N.E.) 1978-79—M. Illingsworth (B.N.E.)

Grade B Singles

1971-72—B. Potter (B.N.E.)
1972-73—G. Brooks (Wath)

1973-74—]. Beecroft (B.N.E.)
1974-75—S. Mills (B.N.E.

1975-76—P, Ward (B.N.E.)
1976-77—M. Illingsworth (B.N.E.)
1977-78—I1. Denton (Ardsley Y.C.)
1978-79—N. Mallinson (Willowgarth)
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Grade C Singles

1971-72—R. M. Daley (St. Augustine's)
1972-73—A. Gomersall (B.N.E.)
1973-74—A. Wilkinson 2lelowgarth H.S.)
1974-75—]. Gomersall Darfield Youth)
1975-76—H. P. Lacy (Beatson Clark)
1976-T7T—S. Goodyear (Dodworth M.W.)
1977-78—C. Cooper (Y.M.CA.)
1978-79—A. Spencer (Hoylandswaine)

Veterans’ Singles

1971-72—B. Starkie (Ace)

1972-73—B. Starkie (Ace)
1973-74—B. Starkie (Ace)

1974-75—B. Starkie (Ace)
1975-76—B. Starkie (Ace)
1976-7T7—B. Starkie (Ace)
1977-78—B. Starkie (Ace)
1978-79—B. Starkle (Brook Motors)

Handicap Singles
1971-72—D. McGarry (B.N.E.) 1975-76—M. Gomersall ( BNB%C
)

1972-73—D. Starkxe (Ace) 1976-77—I. Denton (Ardsley

1973-74—B. Starkie (Ace) 1977-78—S. Parkinson (Nomads)

1974-75—G. Woodward (Ace) 1978 79—D. Spencer
(Hoylandswaine)

PREDRI——————

RECORDS

Yorkshire Team Honours
Men—Winners Div. 1 1962-63; Div. 2 1953-54, 1958-59; Div. 2 1978-79

Men’'s II—Winners Div. 3 1850-51; 1954-55; 1876-77.
Men’s III—Winners Div. 4 1961-62; Div. 4 1978-79

Ladie&-7—l\?\7/2inners Div. 1 1945-46, 1962-63, 1963-64, 1964-65, 1970-71,
1971-72.

Youth—Winners 1963-64.
Veterans—Winners 1973-74, 1974-75, 1876-77, 1977-78.

International Appearances
Senior—A. Hydes (101).
Junior—Miss F, Wright (1), Miss P. Dainty (1), A. Hydes (21).

County Appearances
Senior—Mrs. C. Cook (4), Miss P. Dainty (14), Miss L. Forkes (3),
Miss L. Hamilton (18), A. Hartley (1), Mrs, J. Hirst (5),
A. Hydes (57), D. McGarry (19), Mrs. M. Mosley (4), B. Starkie
(1), Mrs. F. Rolling (30), Miss M., Uilyott (2), Mrs. M. Webster
(1), Mrs. E. Starkie (4).

Junior—Miss P. Dainty (18), Miss L. Hamxlton (12), Miss L. Forkes (16§
A. Hydes (19), D McGarrT (3), M. Seeley (2), Miss F. Wright (3
M. Illingworth (8), D lingworth (7).
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BARNSLEY TABLE TENNIS
League Champions 19738-79

Division 1
1973-74—Ace
1974-75—Ace
1975-76—Ace
1976-T7T—B.N.E.
1977-78—B.N.E.
1978-79—B.N.H.,

Division 2

1973-74—B.N.E. ‘E’
1974-75—Ryhill
1975-76—Ace ‘B’
1976-77—B.N.E. ‘C’
1977-78—B.N.E, ‘D’
1978-79—Willowgarth

Division 3

1973-74—Wanderers ‘E’
1974-75—Ace ‘D’
1975-76—Wanderers ‘E’
1976-T7T—Wood Bros. ‘A’
1977-7T8—Wombwell Imps
1978-7T9—Saints ‘B’

Division 4

1973-74—B.N.E. ‘F’
1974-75—Wath Sports ‘B’
1975-76-—Boys’ Club
1976-77T—Ryhill ‘A’ -
1977-78—D, Brown Sports
1978-79—Higham Meths.

Division §

1973-74—Saints ‘F’
1974-75—Wood Bros. ‘A’
1975-76—Wombwell Imps
1976-7T7T—Ardsley Y.C. ‘A’
1977-78—Higham Methodists
1978-79—Beatson Clark ‘A’

Division 6

1973-74—Ace ‘G’
1974-75—Willowgarth ‘A’
1975-76—Beatson Clark ‘A’
1976-7T7—Dodworth M.W,
1977-78—Wood Bros. ‘B’
1978-79—Willowgarth ‘A’
Division 7
1973-74—Willowgarth H.S.
1974-75—Darfield Youth ‘A’
1975-76—Y .E.B. ‘A’
1976-77—David Brown Sports
1977-78—Willowgarth ‘A’
1978-79—Y M.C.A. ‘A’

Division 8

1973-74—Willowgarth H.S. ‘A’
1974-75—B.N.E. T
1975-76—W.D.S.A. ‘B’
1976-77—Boys Club ‘A’
1977-78—Y .M.C.A.
1978-79—Wombwell Imps ‘B’

Division 9

1977-7T8—Redfearns N.G. ‘A’
1978-79—D. Brown Sports ‘B’

Division 10
1978-7T9—Hoylandswaine ‘A’

Hough and Midwood Merit Trophy

1973-74—St. Helen's S.S.
1974-75—Brook Motors
1975-76—Darfield C. & T.T.C.
1976-7T7T—D.H.S.S.

1977-78 —Darton H.S.
1978-79—Elsecar Main T.T.C.

Knock-out Competition-Section ‘A’

1973-74—Ace
1974-75—Ace
1975-76—Wanderers
1976-T7T—B.N.E.
1977-7T8—B.N.E.
1978-79—B.N.E.

Knock-out Competition-Section ‘B’

1973-74—B N.E.
1974-75—Wath Sports
1975-76—Wood Bros.
1976-77—Wombwell Imps
1977-7T8—Nomads
1978-79—Y.M.C.A.

Knock-out Competition-Section ‘C’
1978-79—B.N.E.

Handicap Knock-out Competition

1973-74—Willowgarth H.S,
1974-75—Wath Sports ‘B’
1975-76—Boys’ Club
1976-7T7—Ardsley Y.C, ‘A’
1877-7T8—Hoylandswaine
1978-T9—Y.M.C.A.

40



Pay us a visit to see our wide range of

TABLE TENNIS EQUIPMENT

AND GLOTHING

most leading brands in stock

DON VALLEY
SPORTS

28 NEW STREET
BARNSLEY

STOCKISTS OF ALL OTHER SPORTS EQUIPMENT

e ey s AL

109% Discount to all Members
of the Barnsley Table Tennis
League
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